

23 CS 699/16

CH. SHYAM SINGH Vs. DEVINDER

10.03.2023

File taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared holiday by Hon'ble Delhi High Court by Notification No.823/I-G-4/Gen.-I/DHC dated 07.03.2023.

Present : None for plaintiff.
 Mr. Arun Goel, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit in evidence of defendant Devender filed.

No one has appeared for plaintiff despite calls. It is 2.00pm.

In such circumstances, list the matter for evidence of defendant as
last and final opportunity on 22.05.2023. Steps be taken in between.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 10.03.2023