

24 CS 699/16

CH SHYAM SINGH Vs. DEVINDER

22.05.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.
Mr. Arun Gaur, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Be awaited.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 22.05.2023

1pm

Present : Mr. Sanjiv Shukla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant except Proxy Mr. Vinay Kaushik for Mr.
Arun Gaur, Advocate.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks permission to place on record attorney of Mr. Krishan Pal on behalf of plaintiff as plaintiff is unable to appear before trial proceedings.

An application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant calling judicial record from the Court of Ld. Civil Judge, Shahdara, KKD. Copy supplied. Heard. The application stands **allowed** subject to the condition that **last and final opportunity** is given to defendant for conclusion of entire DE. Steps be taken within six weeks to summon the witness.

List the matter for entire DE on 28.07.2023.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 22.05.2023