

VINOD ARORA Vs. GURMEET SINGH**12.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Neeraj Jha, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Sarabjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Defendants no. 1-5 through VC.
Proceedings against defendant no. 6 already abated.
Defendant no. 7 already proceeded ex-parte.

Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff undertakes to file amended memo of parties within a week from today.

At joint request, put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **07.02.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 12.09.2025