

03.06.2026

Present : Sh. Brham Kumar Pandey Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

On LDOH, subject to the payment of cost, last opportunity was granted to the plaintiff to take steps qua the service of defendant with specific direction that in case of non-compliance, matter shall be dismissed for non-prosecution. However, steps not taken so far.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that inadvertently, he could not comply with the said directions as he was busy in preparing his higher judicial examination and therefore, seeks one more opportunity as last opportunity to comply with the said directions within four weeks. He also undertakes to pay the cost imposed vide order dated 09.02.2026 within two weeks. Heard.

In view of the ground taken by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff and in the interest of justice, subject to payment of cost imposed vide order dated 09.02.2026, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take steps qua the service of defendant on filing of PF, returnable for NDOH. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the said purpose and in case of non-compliance, matter shall be dismissed for non-prosecution.

To come up for further proceedings on 14.10.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/03.06.2026